# Canon & ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION Voucher Promotion ("Promotion") Terms & Conditions

### 1. PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS, PROMOTIONAL PERIOD AND PARTICIPANTS

- 1.1. This promotion is applicable only to the purchase of the 'Promotional Products' (the "Promotional Products") listed below, exclusively from Canon's Internet Store or online store (uaestore.canon-me.com), during the specified promotion period within 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024 31<sup>st</sup> March 2025. Vouchers will be issued by Canon Emirates LLC and can be redeemed at ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION.
- 1.2. All participants must be 18 years of age or older and either residents of the United Arab Emirates or possess a valid delivery address within the UAE. ("Participant").
- 1.3. All Participants are deemed to have agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions of Canon Internet Store or online store (uaestore.canon-me.com).
- 1.4. All Promotional Products must be new and genuine Canon products.
- 1.5. The scope of items to be promoted under this Promotion shall include the following:
  - a) CANVAS STRETCHED ON WOOD : 100X100 CM = 1 PC SET
  - b) CANVAS STRETCHED ON WOOD : 40X100 CM = 3 PC SET
  - c) PRINT ON ALUBOND WITH HANGING SYSTEM: 70X70 CM = 1 PC OR 120X20 CM = 1 PC
  - d) ACRYLIC 4MM CLEAR + 2MM WHITE WITH HANGING SYSTEM: 100X100 CM = 1 PC
  - e) FLUSH MOUNT PAGES / THICK PAGES PHOTOALBUM
    - (i) 20 PAGES EACH
      - a. 30X30 CM = 1 PC
      - b. 30X21 CM = 1 PC
  - f) FINE ART / PHOTOPAPER WITH OUTER FRAME 80X80 CM = 1 PC

## 2. HOW TO PARTICIPATE

- 2.1. To enter the Promotion, the Participant must purchase a Promotional Product on (*uaestore.canon-me.com*) online store of Canon Emirates LLC during the Promotional Period and receive a valid voucher code online from Canon to be eligible to redeem it from ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION between 1<sup>st</sup> Jan 2024 31<sup>th</sup> March 2025.
- 2.2. The Participant will receive the voucher code upon purchasing from the promotional list provided below. The voucher code will be issued by Canon and sent by email to the Partner. To redeem the voucher code the Participant can redeem it at ART PLUS

PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION The Participant must ensure the code is submitted or redeemed correctly with ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION. ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION will be responsible for fulfilling customer requests for any agreed-upon customized product, up to the value of AED 1,000. If a Participant's request exceeds AED 1,000, Canon will not provide compensation for the excess amount, and the Participant needs to pay the remaining balance/the exceeding amount. For requests below AED 1,000, customers will be eligible to use or redeem the remaining amount within 90 days from the date of their first redemption. After 90 days of the first redemption, the remaining balance won't be redeemable.

- 2.3. If the Participant faces any difficulties while redeeming the voucher code supplied they will need to share and attach to the order confirmation of their purchases to <u>store@canon-me.com</u>. Customer service department is open Mon-Fri 09:00 18:00 and they will do their best to respond to the participants within 2 business days.
- 2.4. The Promotional Products are subject to availability while stocks last. And will be served with first come first serve policy.
- 2.5. Only one voucher per order will be issued to the Participant provided includes at least 1 promotional product.
- 2.6. Purchases by businesses or individuals who make bulk purchases (being more than 10 Promotional Products during the Promotional Period, will not be eligible to enter this Promotion.

#### 3. Voucher Code

- 3.1. Participants will receive Voucher Code in the amount of AED 1,000 to be redeemed from ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION when and eligible purchases of Promotional Products is made.
- 3.2. Upon Order confirmation and voucher issuance, Participants will be eligible to redeem their voucher at ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION. No alternative arrangement will be entered into and no cash or cheque will be provided.
- 3.3. Where a Participant fails to select one of the partnered vendors offered on they will be unable to redeem the AED 1,000 voucher at any other supplier or outlet.
- 3.4. ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION will be responsible for fulfilling customer.

### 4. THE PROMOTER

The promoter is Canon Emirates LLC.

#### 5. DISCLAIMERS

- 5.1. To the fullest extent permitted by law, Canon shall not be liable for any loss, damage or injury of any nature howsoever caused, sustained by any Participant under this promotion. However, nothing in these rules shall have the effect of excluding or restricting Canon's liability for personal injury or death caused by the proven negligence of Canon's employees or agents.
  - 5.1.1.Canon is not responsible for any rare occurrences of errors, misdeliveries, or incorrect printouts. ART PLUS PHOTOGRAPHS PRODUCTION takes full responsibility and will promptly rectify any such errors to meet your expectations.
- 5.2. In exceptional circumstances, Canon may void, amend, and/or change other promotional conditions without incurring any liability whatsoever provided that such changes are necessary and can be justified by objective reasons.
- 5.3. Canon reserves the right to audit any claims to ensure compliance with these terms and conditions and to request additional information and supporting documents. Canon reserves the right to exclude claims and/or Participants if it suspects that the promotion is being abused in any way. Canon's decisions in relation to the promotion are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 5.4. If any part of these conditions is found by a court of competent jurisdiction or other competent authority to be invalid, unlawful or unenforceable, then such part shall be severed from the remainder of these conditions, which shall continue to be valid to the fullest extent permitted by law.

## 6. DATA PRIVACY

Canon Europa N.V., 59 Bovenkerkerweg, 1185 XB, The Netherlands, is the Data Controller in respect of any personal data supplied by Participants. The personal data provided is held securely and may be transferred on a secure server outside the UAE. The personal data collected from Participants is subject to the Canon Consumer Data Privacy Policy [https://myid.canon/canonid/#/policy?ui\_language=en-GB].

## 7. LAW AND JURISDICTION

As You are a participating consumer, laws of your country of residence will apply to this Promotion, and You may be entitled to bring court proceedings in your own language and in your local courts. A local consumer advice organization will be able to advise you on your rights. These Terms do not restrict any statutory rights that may be applicable.

Canon Emirates LLC & Art Plus - UV Printing & Art Supplier - Voucher Promotion Terms & Conditions